electric vehicle (EV) chargers on floor levels one (1) through six (6) in the Parking Structure, and 

WHEREAS, the new electrical panel 3/LB and the EV charger units will be furnished and installed by the 
City/CDA, and 

WHEREAS, the Fifth Amendment to the Contract is to provide extra design services for an incremental 
maximum fee of $1,500.00 (one-thousand-five-hundred & 00/100) dollars (the “Incremental Contract 
Price”) to be billed on a lump sum basis, and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the CDA approves a Fifth Amendment to the Contract to 
increase the Contract Price by the Incremental Contract Price;